## 504603402 10/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4650114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JURGEN MARIO VANGEEL	04/04/2016
JOHN ANDRE VAN BEURDEN	04/04/2016
ROBBERT MARTINUS ANDREAS DRIESSEN	04/08/2016
WIJNAND JOHANNES RIETMAN	04/04/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 45
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568083

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781 418-9342

**Email:** kim.larocca@lighting.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P00124WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEENAKSHY CHAKRAVORTY
SIGNATURE:	/Meenakshy Chakravorty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

504603402

source=2015P00124WOUS\_Assignments#page1.tif source=2015P00124WOUS\_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043910 FRAME: 0967

and assign, and transfer having a place of busine	the entire and exclusive : ss at High Tech Campus	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-n right, title, and interest in the following to I 45, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, vely "the Assignee") my/our invention for	Philips Lighting Holding B.V., its successors, assigns, and legal
is executed concurre	ntly herewith		
was executed by me	us on		
		aving a Serial Notional Application No. PCT/EP2016/0573.	
•	·	ther United States, foreign and internationa refrom including, but not limited to, any ar	
		ons-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and e	
		ve right, title, and interest in and to any and	
^		officials in the United States and in any are the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that o	<del></del>
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assig	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, to mee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a ctions and infringement actions, and do all and maintaining patents on the foregoing in	all rightful oaths, testify in all other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	eve the full right to conve	ey the above rights.	
<u>04/04/2016</u> Date	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Airgen Mario VANGEEL	, Assignor
	(at any manage 1, ang		
<u>0470472010</u> Date	(sign name here (print name here)	John André VAN BEURDEN	, Assignor
	Thurse romorod rope at		y <del>zg</del> over
	(sign name here		
Date	(print name here)	Robbert Martinus Andreas	, Assignor
/	(cion nama hava	DRIESSEN	
<u> </u>	(sign name here)	Wijmind Johannes RIETMAN	, Assignor

(print name here)

**PATENT REEL: 043910 FRAME: 0968** 

, Assignor

Date

(print name here)

**RECORDED: 10/20/2017** 

and assign, and transf having a place of busi	er the entire and exclusive r iness at High Tech Campus	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a belowight, title, and interest in the following to 45, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherland vely "the Assignee") my/our invention fo	Philips Lighting Holding B.V., s, its successors, assigns, and legal
is executed concu	Tently herewith		
	nešus on		
		ving a Serial No	
⊠ was filed on. 04 A	pr 2016, having an Internat	ional Application No. PCT/EP2016/057	339,
therewith, based there provisionals divisions	on, or claiming priority the continuations, continuations,	her United States, foreign and internation refrom including, but not limited to, any ans-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and e right, title, and interest in and to any an	and all provisionals, non- extensions thereof, and the right to
applications.			1
any and all Letters Pa legal representatives.  I/We will provide my	tent when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any a the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take	of its successors, assigns, and title, and interest to the fullest
	or convenient for securing a	ctions and infringement actions, and do all and maintaining patents on the foregoing i	•
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Jurgen Mario VANGEEL	, Assignor
		•	
	(sign name here		
Date	(print name here)	John André VAN BEURDEN	, Assignor
2016 APRIL 8	(sign name here		Que Eu
Date	(print name here)	Robbert Martinus Andreas DRIESSEN	, Assignor
	(sign name here		

Wijnand Johannes RIETMAN

PATENT REEL: 043910 FRAME: 0969

, Assignor